CH \$815.00 392987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patriot National, Inc.		01/22/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO Harris Bank N.A.	
Street Address:	115 S. LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3929872			
Registration Number:	4049879	PATRIOT NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP		
Registration Number:	3712884	PATRIOT RISK MANAGEMENT INC		
Registration Number:	3790599	PATRIOT RISK SERVICES		
Registration Number:	3861664	PATRIOT RISK SERVICES		
Registration Number:	3769095	PATRIOT UNDERWRITERS, INC.		
Registration Number:	3826172	PATRIOT UNDERWRITERS, INC.		
Registration Number:	4259194	PATRIOT NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP		
Registration Number:	4352741	PATRIOT RISK SERVICES, INC.		
Registration Number:	4285634			
Registration Number:	4332953	FORZA LIEN		
Registration Number:	4332954	FORZALIEN		
Registration Number:	4450359	FORZA LIEN		
Serial Number:	85934994	CARRIER OUTSOURCING SERVICES		
Registration Number:	4519187	CARRIER AND TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Registration Number:	4500840	CARRIER AND TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Serial Number:	86029867	CTS UNDERWRITERS, INC.		
Serial Number:	86063857	PATRIOT CAPTIVE MANAGEMENT		
Serial Number:	86063960	PATRIOT CAPTIVE MANAGEMENT		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0650

900313493

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86063988	PATRIOT FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPAN
Serial Number:	86119879	OLD GUARD RISK SERVICES, INC.
Serial Number:	86267801	PATRIOT SERVICES
Serial Number:	86269110	PATRIOT NATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.
Serial Number:	86330953	PATRIOT NATIONAL, INC.
Serial Number:	86330978	PATRIOT NATIONAL, INC.
Serial Number:	86333333	PATRIOT CARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
Serial Number:	86370750	PATRIOT CARE, INC.
Serial Number:	86370779	PATRIOT CARE HOLDINGS, INC.
Serial Number:	86393388	PATRIOT CARE SERVICES, INC.
Serial Number:	86397243	WE FIND SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86419055	PAT NAT
Serial Number:	86502808	PATRIOT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127069000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8623

Email: rassmus@mayerbrown.com, msherlock@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Assmus Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14468571
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus
SIGNATURE:	/RMA/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=Patriot Security Interest Agreement#page1.tif source=Patriot Security Interest Agreement#page2.tif source=Patriot Security Interest Agreement#page3.tif source=Patriot Security Interest Agreement#page4.tif source=Patriot Security Interest Agreement#page5.tif source=Patriot Security Interest Agreement#page6.tif source=Patriot Security Interest Agreement#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0651

SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

January 22, 2015

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Patriot National, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), with principal offices at 401 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1650, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301, hereby grants BMO Harris Bank N.A., as Administrative Agent, with principal offices at 115 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), a security interest in all of the following property, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing:

- (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source of business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of a like nature (each of the foregoing, a "<u>Trademark</u>"), all registrations and all applications in connection therewith, whether pending or in preparation for filing, including all common law rights in the Trademark and registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of the United States of America or any State thereof or any foreign country, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u>;
 - (b) all Trademark licenses;
- (c) all reissues, extensions or renewals of any item described in <u>clause (a)</u> or <u>(b)</u>;
- (d) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, any item described in clause (a) or (b); and
- (e) all proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license, including any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license referred to on <u>Schedule A</u>, or for any injury to the goodwill associated with the use of any Trademark or for breach or enforcement of any Trademark license.

THIS SECURITY INTEREST (this "Agreement") is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all obligations of the Grantor under the Loan Documents, certain Lender Provided Hedging Agreements and certain Lender Provided Financial Services Products, as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, each affiliate of the Grantor that is party thereto from time to time and the Administrative Agent, dated as of January 22, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the respective meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement. Upon request of the Grantor when all Liabilities have been paid in full and all Commitments have been terminated, the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under this Agreement.

714563653 14468571

This security interest has been made in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in, the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. If any provision of this Agreement conflicts with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

714563653 14468571

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0653

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

PATRIOT NATIONAL, INC., Grantor

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Debra Basler

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO
COLUMN Design	US	1/6/2010	77906345	3/8/2011	3929872
PATRIOT NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP & Design	US	1/6/2010	77906342	11/1/2011	4049879
PATRIOT RISK MANAGEMENT INC & Torch Design	US	6/11/2008	77496795	11/17/2009	3712884
PATRIOT RISK SERVICES	US	10/31/2007	77317733	5/18/2010	3790599
PATRIOT RISK SERVICES & Stripes Design	US	5/5/2009	77729449	10/12/2010	3861664
PATRIOT UNDERWRITERS, INC.	US	4/3/2009	77706229	3/30/2010	3769095
PATRIOT UNDERWRITERS, INC. & Star and Stripes Design	US	5/5/2009	77729437	7/27/2010	3826172
PATRIOT NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP	US	2/21/2012	85548417	12/11/2012	4259194
PATRIOT RISK SERVICES, INC. and Design	US	6/6/2012	85644438	6/18/2013	4352741
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN – Flame Design	US	6/6/2012	85644642	2/5/2013	4285634
FORZA LIEN	US	7/9/2012	85671581	5/7/2013	4332953
FORZA LIEN and Design	US	7/9/2012	85671599	5/7/2013	4332954
FORZA LIEN	US	2/21/2013	85856316	12/17/2013	4450359
CARRIER OUTSOURCING SERVICES	US	5/17/2013	85934994		

714563653 14468571

IP Security Interest Agreement

MARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO
CARRIER AND	US	5/20/2013	85936669	4/22/2014	4519187
TECHNOLOGY					
SOLUTIONS, INC.					
CARRIER AND	US	6/20/2013	85965388	3/25/2014	4500840
TECHNOLOGY					
SOLUTIONS, INC. and					
Design					
CTS UNDERWRITERS,	US	8/6/2013	86029867		
INC.					
PATRIOT CAPTIVE	US	9/13/2013	86063857		
MANAGEMENT					
PATRIOT CAPTIVE	US	9/13/2013	86063960		
MANAGEMENT and					
Logo					
PATRIOT FIRE &	US	9/13/2013	86063988		
CASUALTY INSURANCE					
COMPANY					
OLD GUARD RISK	US	11/15/2013	86119879		
SERVICES, INC.					
PATRIOT SERVICES	US	4/30/2014	86267801		
PATRIOT NATIONAL	US	5/1/2014	86269110		
HOLDINGS, INC.					
PATRIOT NATIONAL,	US	7/8/2014	86330953		
1110.					
PATRIOT NATIONAL,	US	7/8/2014	86330978		
INC. and Design					
PATRIOT CARE	US	7/10/2014	86333333		
MANAGEMENT					
SERVICES, INC.					
PATRIOT CARE, INC.	US	8/19/2014	86370750		
PATRIOT CARE	US	8/19/2014	86370779		
HOLDINGS, INC.		,			

MARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO
PATRIOT CARE	US	9/12/2014	86393388		
SERVICES, INC.					
WE FIND SOLUTIONS	US	9/17/2014	86397243		
DATMAT	110	10/0/0014	00.440055		
PAT NAT	US	10/9/2014	86419055		
PATRIOT	US	1/14/2015	86502808		
TECHNOLOGY					
SERVICES					

714563653 14468571

RECORDED: 01/22/2015

IP Security Interest Agreement